development, operation and expansion of our business. Accordingly, we do not anticipate declaring or paying any cash dividends in the
foreseeable future. Our board of directors will have discretion, in determining whether to declare or pay dividends, which will depend upon our
financial condition, results of operations, capital requirements and such other factors as the board of directors deems relevant. In addition,
covenants in our credit agreement impose restrictions on our ability to declare and pay cash dividends in the event that we are in default.

CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth the capitalization of InfoSonics as of September 30, 2003, on an actual basis, and on a pro forma basis after
giving effect to the initial public offering of 2,000,000

12

shares of common stock, after deducting estimated discounts, commissions and offering expenses, without regard to the underwriters'
over-allotment option, as if it had occurred on September 30, 2003.

As of September 30, 2003

Actual(1) Pro forma(2)

(Unaudited)

Stockholders' equity:
Preferred stock, 10,000,000 shares authorized, $.001 par value per share; 0 shares issued and
outstanding (actual), 0 shares issued and outstanding (pro forma) 0 0
Common stock, 40,000,000 shares authorized, $.001 par value per share; 3,200,000 shares
issued and outstanding (actual), 5,200,000 shares issued and outstanding (pro forma) 3,200 5,200

Paid-in capital 337,729 12,335,729(3)
Retained earnings 1,288,117 1,288,117
Total stockholders' equity 1,629,046 13,629,046

Total Capitalization 1,629,046 13,629,046

(1)
See the Consolidated Financial Information and notes thereto included elsewhere herein.

(2)

Edgar Filing: INFOSONICS CORP - Form S-1

14

The unaudited pro forma capitalization as of September 30, 2003, gives effect to the proceeds from the offering and the use of
proceeds as if they had occurred on September 30, 2003. Such unaudited pro forma financial information has been prepared based on
estimates and assumptions deemed by InfoSonics to be appropriate and does not purport to be indicative of the results which would
actually have been obtained or which may be obtained in the future.